
2022 Eastern Connecticut State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 44-7   Conf: 15-1   Home: 17-1   Away: 11-1   Neutral: 16-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (318), Opp (229)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (1), Woods (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Biel (5), Leone (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Stoker 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-89), Biel (30-33),
Michon (21-21), Leone (11-11), Bolduk (8-9), Stoker (8-9), Vilchez (4-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Woods, Cassie .471 51-51 157 57 74 6 0 2 23 86 .548 18 9 13 0 .543 2 10 26-28 45 2 2 .959
34 SanGiovanni, Julia .401 51-51 142 27 57 19 0 7 43 97 .683 13 23 8 0 .517 2 0 1-2 38 71 7 .940
42 Matyasovsky, Brooke .371 51-51 170 36 63 17 1 17 63 133 .782 15 1 15 1 .420 2 0 1-1 330 5 4 .988
3 Vilchez, Alyssa .367 50-45 120 21 44 10 2 0 15 58 .483 16 0 8 0 .435 2 6 4-4 32 72 8 .929
4 Tyrrell, Alexis .321 51-50 140 32 45 6 2 1 20 58 .414 9 2 19 1 .371 0 15 16-20 54 4 0 1.000
25 Michon, Alexis .319 40-34 94 18 30 6 1 2 14 44 .468 10 0 8 0 .377 2 5 2-2 7 38 2 .957
10 Biel, Carolyn .298 46-40 94 10 28 5 0 2 16 39 .415 19 3 17 0 .427 1 6 0-1 280 22 4 .987
11 Darby, Taylor .289 41-29 83 24 24 5 3 0 22 35 .422 6 1 13 0 .337 2 9 5-6 21 0 0 1.000
9 Stoker, Carley .269 44-37 108 24 29 8 0 8 34 61 .565 11 0 28 0 .333 1 3 4-4 13 7 0 1.000
6 Vilchez, Sophia .545 18-0 11 4 6 0 0 0 2 6 .545 0 0 0 1 .545 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
12 Gessaro, Carley .500 6-0 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 2 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
15 Remillard, Sarah .342 36-25 73 18 25 6 0 1 16 34 .466 7 0 12 0 .400 0 2 1-1 22 21 0 1.000
7 Zenk, Laura .286 46-17 49 21 14 1 0 0 10 15 .306 15 5 4 0 .493 0 2 12-14 9 1 0 1.000
5 Heaphy, Victoria .273 12-2 11 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .364 3 0 4 0 .429 0 0 1-1 1 0 1 .500
1 Leone, Grace .222 19-13 9 6 2 0 0 0 3 2 .222 3 0 3 0 .417 0 0 1-2 64 4 3 .958
2 Bolduk, Morgan .214 23-15 28 2 6 0 0 1 6 9 .321 2 0 3 0 .258 1 2 0-0 5 29 0 1.000
28 Baker, Maggie .200 47-2 5 23 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 27-27 3 0 0 1.000
16 Rubeck, Maggie .172 50-48 29 3 5 0 0 0 3 5 .172 1 0 2 1 .200 0 4 1-1 58 68 3 .977
33 Ciccarelli, Jillian .167 9-0 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
24 Miller, Katelyn .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
13 Sands, Emma .000 11-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .343 51-51 1337 332 459 90 9 41 294 690 .516 151 44 164 4 .423 15 64 105-117 996 345 35 .975
Opponents .179 51-51 1181 79 211 34 0 11 65 278 .235 90 14 363 9 .244 4 17 41-45 949 377 77 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Bolduk, Morgan 0.85 12-4 23 15 6 4-6 0 90.2 58 15 11 19 87 8 0 2 .180 3 2 0 0 4
25 Michon, Alexis 1.07 24-1 32 26 13 7-6 1 157.2 85 33 24 37 204 16 0 5 .154 12 9 0 3 8
3 Vilchez, Alyssa 1.07 4-0 16 5 0 0-2 4 46.0 38 12 7 17 31 4 0 0 .225 3 2 0 0 4
9 Stoker, Carley 2.97 4-2 14 5 1 1-6 1 37.2 30 19 16 17 41 6 0 4 .216 3 1 0 1 1
Totals 1.22 44-7 85 51 20 22 6 332.0 211 79 58 90 363 34 0 11 .179 21 14 0 4 17
Opponents 6.04 7-44 98 51 16 0 1 316.1 459 332 273 151 164 90 9 41 .343 24 44 0 15 64



2022 Eastern Connecticut State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Tyrrell, Alexis 58 54 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Remillard, Sarah 43 22 21 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bolduk, Morgan 34 5 29 0 1.000 2 8 1 .889 0 0
11 Darby, Taylor 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Stoker, Carley 20 13 7 0 1.000 1 8 1 .889 0 0
7 Zenk, Laura 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Ciccarelli, Jillian 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Baker, Maggie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Miller, Katelyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Matyasovsky, Brooke 339 330 5 4 .988 14 0 0 — 0 0
10 Biel, Carolyn 306 280 22 4 .987 0 30 3 .909 5 0
16 Rubeck, Maggie 129 58 68 3 .977 6 0 0 — 0 0
18 Woods, Cassie 49 45 2 2 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Leone, Grace 71 64 4 3 .958 0 11 0 1.000 2 0
25 Michon, Alexis 47 7 38 2 .957 1 21 0 1.000 0 0
34 SanGiovanni, Julia 116 38 71 7 .940 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Vilchez, Alyssa 112 32 72 8 .929 5 4 2 .667 0 0
12 Gessaro, Carley 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Heaphy, Victoria 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sands, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Vilchez, Sophia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1376 996 345 35 .975 35 41 3 .921 7 0
Opponents 1403 949 377 77 .945 42 105 11 .901 7 0


